
RACE  1	 12:08 PM	 (A$18,000)	 Townsville	 --   1400m
1	 213314	 Zouhope	 62.5	 [	10]	 T Leslight (3)	 12.6%	 J Russo	 12.2%
2	 542580	 Secret Location	 61.5	 [	14]	 M Abe	 12.7%	 Maria Potiris	 5.7%
3	 166413	 Vancouver Bay	 61.5	 [	 2]	 Ms A Butler	 22.6%	 S J Royes	 19.8%
4	 265211	 Burns To Embrace	 61	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 7.6%	 F J Wieland	 12.4%
5	 352256	 Strathcona	 60.5	 [	 6]	 J Edwards (3)	 14.1%	 Megan Purvis	 0.0%
6	 268218	 Flaming Torch	 60	 [	11]	 Ms L Morrison	 22.4%	 S J Royes	 19.8%
7	 238651	 Decrypting Gold	 58.5	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 10.3%	 Ms G Bourke	 17.2%
8	 	 Floral Code	 58.5	 [	12]	 C Spry	 7.8%	 S Acornley	 0.0%
9	 431423	 Listen Listen	 58.5	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 10.2%	 A Molino	 8.9%
10	592161	 Lightheadedness	 57.5	 [	 5]	 Nathan Day	 19.2%	 Peter Cullen	 23.1%
11	682534	 Ginger Mick	 57	 [	 7]	 C Whiteley	 8.5%	 G R Hughes	 7.2%
12	095947	 Little Red Pepper	 55.5	 [	13]	 N Thomas	 4.2%	 R A Schluenz	 9.5%
13	733586	 Miss Shalaa	 55	 [	 8]	 Isabella Teh (2)	 9.7%	 W E Winters	 8.3%
14	335838	 Lord Power	 55.5	 [	 9]	 G Semmens (3)	 18.3%	 T & P Rowe	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOWNSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Listen Listen
	 4	 Burns To Embrace
	 11	Ginger Mick
	 3	 Vancouver Bay

4	 Burns To Embrace	 67%
3	 Vancouver Bay	 56%
7	 Decrypting Gold	 33%
13	Miss Shalaa	 33%
9	 Listen Listen	 31%

13	Miss Shalaa	 83%
9	 Listen Listen	 50%
3	 Vancouver Bay	 44%
4	 Burns To Embrace	 42%
5	 Strathcona	 33%

6	 Flaming Torch	 1:21.74
12	Little Red Pepper	 1:22.71
3	 Vancouver Bay	 1:22.82
1	 Zouhope	 1:22.90
5	 Strathcona	 1:22.95

Race Preview: Listen Listen Primed to strike. No match for winner but kept on for the minor spoils 
here last start. Has performed well on this track. Drawn to receive every chance. Include among the 
better chances. Burns To Embrace Freshened. Powered home for an impressive win at Cairns last 
outing. Good gate. Major player. Ginger Mick On a quick back-up. Far from disgraced at Home Hill 
last outing. Front-running. Can play a role. Vancouver Bay Freshened. Finished solidly to place here 
last outing. Decent alley. In the mix. Zouhope Gave good account here first-up. 3kg claimer engaged. 
Will only be fitter. Not out of this.

RACE  2	 12:30 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Randwick	 --   1000m
1	 060901	 Kote	 63	 [	11]	 J R Collett	 15.0%	 Blake Ryan	 10.6%
2	 518447	 Noble Soldier	 62	 [	 9]	 A Villiers (1.5)	 13.3%	 R & L Price	 9.2%
3	 002421	 Testator Silens	 61.5	 [	 6]	 J Stanley (2)	 7.3%	 J Pride	 13.3%
4	 612650	 Penthouse	 61	 [	17]	 Ms H Williams (3)	 8.2%	 M Dale	 14.0%
5	 518869	 Mo’s Crown	 61	 [	15]	 D Gibbons	 10.4%	 K Lees	 14.5%
6	 905690	 Hell I Am	 60.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 Danielle Seib	 12.4%
7	 111110	 Mogo Magic	 60.5	 [	13]	 J Parr	 11.7%	 Scott Collings	 14.2%
8	 041440	 No Statement	 60.5	 [	10]	 M Bourke (3)	 7.7%	 M Van Gestel	 15.1%
9	 160626	 Fire Lane	 58	 [	14]	 R Hutchings	 12.1%	 B Widdup	 13.6%
10	358304	 Our Bellagio Miss	 58	 [	 3]	 S Clipperton	 6.4%	 R & L Price	 9.2%
11	151282	 Passeggiata	 57	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 10.7%	 B Baker	 15.6%
12	912418	 Cripps Tonite	 57	 [	16]	 C Schofield	 11.4%	 N Doyle	 15.9%
13	152660	 Amnesty	 55.5	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 12.7%	 A Neasham	 14.5%
14	 112	 The Black Cloud	 53.5	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 7.8%	 J Pride	 13.3%
15	897261	 Wild Botanica	 54	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 8.1%	 J Pride	 13.3%
16	721990	 Rising	 56	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 8.1%	 B Cavanough	 12.3%
17	160173	 Martial Music	 54.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 A Cummings	 7.1%
18	283305	 Xtra Gear	 54	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 Joseph Ible	 12.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	14	The Black Cloud
	 15	Wild Botanica
	 3	 Testator Silens
	 1	 Kote

12	Cripps Tonite	 100%
7	 Mogo Magic	 67%
11	Passeggiata	 33%
17	Martial Music	 33%
4	 Penthouse	 33%

7	 Mogo Magic	 100%
3	 Testator Silens	 100%
11	Passeggiata	 67%
13	Amnesty	 60%
16	Rising	 58%

10	Our Bellagio Miss	 0:56.06
16	Rising	 0:56.25
4	 Penthouse	 0:56.34
17	Martial Music	 0:56.43
8	 No Statement	 0:56.48

Race Preview: The Black Cloud Resuming. Won in Maiden company at Gosford first-up last cam-
paign. Free-running. Commands respect. Wild Botanica Returning from let-up. Commanding winner 
in similar class at Warwick Farm last start. Drawn to effect. Each-way. Testator Silens Resuming. 
Form very good in first prep for new stable last time in. Suited over this distance fresh. Right in this. 
Kote Backed up quickly to win at Newcastle last outing. Won twice here and proven wet. Can repeat. 
Mogo Magic Resuming. Loves racing here. Place appeal only.

RACE  3	 12:43 PM	 (A$18,000)	 Townsville	 --   1000m
1	 315011	 Roweiner’s Dance	 65	 [	 3]	 G Semmens (3)	 18.3%	 B Kenning	 17.0%
2	 222518	 Nazorian	 57	 [	11]	 J Edwards (3)	 14.1%	 Ms J Ryan	 7.2%
3	 211558	 Dragon’s Snip	 55.5	 [	 6]	 J Murphy	 10.3%	 Sileas Green	 11.7%
4	 262631	 Mishani Mystique	 55.5	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 7.6%	 J Manzelmann	 10.1%
5	 51321	 Yamabushi	 55.5	 [	 4]	 T Leslight (3)	 12.6%	 O Chillemi	 13.5%
6	 282611	 I Eff Oh	 54	 [	10]	 N Thomas	 4.2%	 S J Royes	 19.8%
7	 377974	 Mishani Maverick	 54	 [	 2]	 D Smith	 5.9%	 D K Amos	 15.2%
8	 431829	 Win And Tonic	 54	 [	 8]	 Ms L Morrison	 22.4%	 Ms G Bourke	 17.2%
9	 1654	 Spontaneous Choice	 54	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jokic	 7.8%	 A G Malliff	 16.7%
10	 72	 Come On Let’s Kiss	 54	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 3.1%	 B Williams	 12.5%
11	 8337	 Heeza Hubsession	 54	 [	 9]	 G Kliese	 10.2%	 B Williams	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOWNSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Roweiner’s Dance
	 5	 Yamabushi
	 11	Heeza Hubsession
	 6	 I Eff Oh

6	 I Eff Oh	 100%
1	 Roweiner’s Dance	 82%
8	 Win And Tonic	 42%
7	 Mishani Maverick	 33%
2	 Nazorian	 11%

1	 Roweiner’s Dance	 79%
3	 Dragon’s Snip	 67%
5	 Yamabushi	 50%
6	 I Eff Oh	 50%
2	 Nazorian	 48%

1	 Roweiner’s Dance	 0:55.17
8	 Win And Tonic	 0:56.08
6	 I Eff Oh	 0:56.65
2	 Nazorian	 0:56.76
4	 Mishani Mystique	0:56.94

Race Preview: Roweiner’s Dance Freshened. Strong performer. Tough, tenacious on pace win at 
short odds here first-up. 3kg claimer engaged. Has had success around this circuit. Drawn to receive 
every chance. Take beating. Yamabushi Resuming. Formerly with K A Lees. Capable galloper. 
3kg claimer engaged. Placed in Benchmark 58 company at Armidale first-up last campaign. Usually 
prominent. Nice gate. Strong claims. Heeza Hubsession Wasn’t all that far away here first-up. Fitter. 
Badly drawn. In the mix. I Eff Oh Shooting for hat-trick. Prominent and fought on determinedly to win 
at short odds last start. Won’t be far away in the run. Has had success at this track. Major player. 
Nazorian Freshened. Coming off an average run in similar grade here at latest. Badly drawn. One for 
multiples.

RACE  4	 1:05 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Randwick	 --   1600m
1	 025062	 Williamsburg	 60	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 11.7%	 Ryan/Alexiou	 15.2%
2	 413390	 Caesars Palace	 59	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 A Cummings	 7.1%
3	 683774	 Lord Ardmore	 59	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 12.1%	 C Waller	 13.0%
4	 398789	 Flying Crazy	 58.5	 [	 1]	 Jaden Lloyd	 11.0%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.3%
5	 110223	 Iknowastar	 58.5	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 10.7%	 B Baker	 15.6%
6	 731489	 Super Helpful	 58.5	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 8.1%	 Joseph/Jones	 13.0%
7	 543710	 Super Strike	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Calder	 5.5%	 R D Collett	 12.3%
8	 154603	 St Lawrence	 58	 [	15]	 J R Collett	 15.0%	 C Maher	 16.0%
9	 687410	 Bethencourt	 57.5	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 7.8%	 Ms K Waugh	 13.0%
10	714041	 Rise Of The Masses	 55.5	 [	10]	 R Bayliss	 8.1%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 19.7%
11	350100	 Foniska	 55	 [	17]	 C Schofield	 11.4%	 C Waller	 13.0%
12	603500	 Mystery Shot	 55	 [	18]	 L Beuzelin	 9.8%	 M Dale	 14.0%
13	436319	 Super Pursuit	 55	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 R D Collett	 12.3%
14	113182	 Ruby Flyer	 54.5	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 12.7%	 B Widdup	 13.6%
15	004520	 Premise	 54	 [	11]	 A Morgan	 16.1%	 J O’Shea	 14.1%
16	158367	 Miracle Spin	 54	 [	 9]	 D Beasley	 15.8%	 M Smith	 11.1%
17	211034	 Miss You Ella	 53	 [	16]	 D Gibbons	 10.4%	 C Maher	 16.0%
18	114007	 Buillt	 54	 [	12]	 J Stanley (2)	 7.3%	 C Waller	 13.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Iknowastar
	 17	Miss You Ella
	 14	Ruby Flyer
	 10	Rise Of The Masses

18	Buillt	 56%
16	Miracle Spin	 40%
9	 Bethencourt	 39%
10	Rise Of The Masses	 33%
3	 Lord Ardmore	 30%

5	 Iknowastar	 76%
14	Ruby Flyer	 67%
9	 Bethencourt	 50%
18	Buillt	 46%
11	Foniska	 44%

5	 Iknowastar	 1:33.11
2	 Caesars Palace	 1:33.75
12	Mystery Shot	 1:34.15
16	Miracle Spin	 1:34.66
3	 Lord Ardmore	 1:34.78

Race Preview: Iknowastar On pacer knocking on the door. Led and claimed late but kept on to 
place at Newcastle at latest. Rates highly. Miss You Ella First-up. Needs luck from out there but 
can’t discount. Ruby Flyer Freshened. Turned in an improved performance at Rosehill last outing. 
Suited over this distance. Good gate. Strong claims. Rise Of The Masses Judge couldn’t split them at 
Hawkesbury first-up. That form has held up well. trips fitter. Usually prominent. Consider. Williams-
burg Stakes performer who is best on wet tracks. Turned in an improved performance at Newcastle at 
latest. Proven this track/distance. In the mix.
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RACE  5	 1:23 PM	 (A$18,000)	 Townsville	 --   1000m
1	 477529	 Chaseton	 60	 [	 8]	 Ms A Butler	 22.6%	 Sileas Green	 11.7%
2	 022153	 Delancy	 57.5	 [	11]	 Nathan Day	 19.2%	 S Massingham	 20.9%
3	 332637	 Maranzano	 57.5	 [	13]	 G Kliese	 10.2%	 O Chillemi	 13.5%
4	 323313	 Imperium	 56.5	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 5.9%	 M Geaney	 8.6%
5	 512264	 Catalina Dreaming	 56	 [	 1]	 G Semmens (3)	 18.3%	 S J Royes	 19.8%
6	 707516	 Find My Calm	 56	 [	10]	 Ms L Morrison	 22.4%	 T & P Rowe	 8.2%
7	 376169	 Extra Free	 55.5	 [	12]	 R Wilson (3)	 6.3%	 S Seymour	 1.3%
8	 533399	 Vee Eight Power	 55.5	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 7.8%	 B Williams	 12.5%
9	 388352	 Lady Damus	 55	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 4.2%	 S Massingham	 20.9%
10	540862	 Wicklow Lass	 55	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 3.1%	 B Kenning	 17.0%
11	653313	 Old Fashioned Rose	 54	 [	 5]	 Isabella Teh (2)	 9.7%	 M McGuire	 11.3%
12	100023	 Smart Thinker	 55	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 10.3%	 A Molino	 8.9%
13	066278	 Hezabusybee	 60.5	 [	 4]	 C Whiteley	 8.5%	 T McGovern	 4.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOWNSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Imperium
	 1	 Chaseton
	 9	 Lady Damus
	 11	Old Fashioned Rose

5	 Catalina Dreaming	 42%
7	 Extra Free	 25%
8	 Vee Eight Power	 18%
4	 Imperium	 18%
3	 Maranzano	 17%

5	 Catalina Dreaming	 58%
6	 Find My Calm	 56%
1	 Chaseton	 33%
11	Old Fashioned Rose	 33%
2	 Delancy	 33%

12	Smart Thinker	 0:56.20
5	 Catalina Dreaming	 0:56.48
10	Wicklow Lass	 0:56.62
4	 Imperium	 0:56.64
8	 Vee Eight Power	 0:56.71

Race Preview: Imperium Handy and boxed on fairly to fill the minors at long odds here last time out. 
One of the major players. Chaseton Returning from let-up. Formerly with S W Kendrick. Coming off 
an average run in similar grade at Sunshine Coast Poly last time out. Strong claims. Lady Damus 
Freshened. Improved showing at Cairns first-up. Placed in Benchmark 58 company at Cairns second-
up last campaign. Among the dangers. Old Fashioned Rose First-up. 2kg claimer engaged. Placed 
in Maiden company at Bowen first-up last campaign. In the mix. Delancy Freshened. Better effort at 
Cairns first-up. Won second-up last campaign. Drawn off the track. Worth some thought.

RACE  6	 1:45 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Randwick	 --   2000m
1	 119284	 Point King	 60	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 10.4%	 K Lees	 14.5%
2	 029052	 Political Debate	 60	 [	11]	 J R Collett	 15.0%	 C Waller	 13.0%
3	 250902	 Youth Spirit	 60	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 8.1%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 19.7%
4	 218020	 Andalus	 59	 [	 5]	 S Clipperton	 6.4%	 J O’Shea	 14.1%
5	 617655	 Pesto	 57.5	 [	 2]	 Jaden Lloyd	 11.0%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.3%
6	 246785	 Golden Path	 57	 [	13]	 C Schofield	 11.4%	 Price/Kent Jnr	 15.4%
7	 217511	 Speycaster	 57	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 11.7%	 C Waller	 13.0%
8	 639018	 Vega Magnifico	 57	 [	10]	 Ms A Collett	 12.7%	 A Neasham	 14.5%
9	 568535	 Camaguey	 56.5	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 7.8%	 Ms K Waugh	 13.0%
10	330498	 Gan Teorainn	 55.5	 [	14]	 L Magorrian	 9.6%	 C Waller	 13.0%
11	118839	 Toesonthenose	 55.5	 [	 3]	 M Bourke (3)	 7.7%	 J G Sargent	 9.7%
12	111623	 Kureder	 54	 [	12]	 R Jones	 8.1%	 C Waller	 13.0%
13	912157	 Father’s Day	 53.5	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 10.7%	 B Baker	 15.6%
14	921142	 Quantum Cat	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 7	 Speycaster
	 12	Kureder
	 3	 Youth Spirit
	 6	 Golden Path

2	 Political Debate	 22%
10	Gan Teorainn	 17%
9	 Camaguey	 14%

4	 Andalus	 100%
7	 Speycaster	 50%
13	Father’s Day	 50%
14	Quantum Cat	 33%
2	 Political Debate	 33%

2	 Political Debate	 2:00.67
7	 Speycaster	 2:01.42
10	Gan Teorainn	 2:02.87
5	 Pesto	 2:03.05
11	Toesonthenose	 2:03.28

Race Preview: Speycaster Chasing hat-trick. Ridden patiently and let down smartly to salute in the 
wet at Newcastle last start. Can again have the final say. Kureder Ran on well to place behind sta-
blemate at Hawkesbury last start. Worth some thought. Youth Spirit Led and just shaded at E Farm 
first-up. Strips trimmer and goes well second-up. Can play a role. Golden Path Worked home okay 
to finish close to placegetters at latest. Place claims. Political Debate Freshened. Found line well to 
place at Wagga last time out. Place hope.

RACE  7	 2:04 PM	 (A$18,000)	 Townsville	 --   1200m
1	 065654	 Golden Gorge	 60	 [	 3]	 Ms A Butler	 22.6%	 S Massingham	 20.9%
2	 229305	 Hallside Hammer	 60	 [	16]	 C Spry	 7.8%	 Leslie Gordy	 18.5%
3	 355442	 Never Cry	 60	 [	11]	 C Whiteley	 8.5%	 S Massingham	 20.9%
4	 124241	 Spirit Meister	 60	 [	 2]	 Nathan Day	 19.2%	 R J Miller	 17.1%
5	 566640	 Almahero	 59.5	 [	10]	 N Thomas	 4.2%	 B Kenning	 17.0%
6	 815704	 Forgiato	 59.5	 [	13]	 M Abe	 12.7%	 R A Schluenz	 9.5%
7	 721317	 Battle Royale	 58.5	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 7.6%	 F J Wieland	 12.4%
8	 361275	 Crowning Moment	 58.5	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 10.3%	 O Chillemi	 13.5%
9	 110040	 Elleves	 58	 [	14]	 Ms C Jokic	 7.8%	 Troy Clive	 3.4%
10	326841	 Harvesta	 58	 [	15]	 Isabella Teh (2)	 9.7%	 W E Winters	 8.3%
11	574105	 The Sherpa	 58	 [	 6]	 F Edwards	 12.4%	 A Molino	 8.9%
12	266954	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 57.5	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 10.2%	 Stephen Bush	 9.1%
13	241425	 Side Hustle	 57.5	 [	12]	 T Leslight (3)	 12.6%	 Sharlee Hoffman	 12.7%
14	755242	 Hit Snooze	 55.5	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 22.4%	 Ms G Bourke	 17.2%
15	102303	 Prince Akeem	 57	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 G R Hughes	 7.2%
16	664072	 Winning Saga	 54	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 B Williams	 12.5%
17	388384	 Dawn Strike	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 Ms J Hassett	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOWNSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 14	Hit Snooze
	 3	 Never Cry
	 10	Harvesta
	 8	 Crowning Moment

12	Don’t Tell Leeanne	 48%
15	Prince Akeem	 42%
8	 Crowning Moment	 38%
2	 Hallside Hammer	 33%
11	The Sherpa	 33%

12	Don’t Tell Leeanne	 75%
7	 Battle Royale	 67%
16	Winning Saga	 67%
10	Harvesta	 50%
13	Side Hustle	 41%

13	Side Hustle	 1:07.74
14	Hit Snooze	 1:08.27
4	 Spirit Meister	 1:08.63
8	 Crowning Moment	1:09.03
11	The Sherpa	 1:09.57

Race Preview: Hit Snooze On a quick back-up. On the speed but outrun at Home Hill at latest. Right 
down in the weights. Drawn favourably. Can play a role. Never Cry Primed to strike. Let down well 
from back of the pack to place here last start. Take beating. Harvesta On a quick back-up. Command-
ing all-the-way winner under 62kg in similar grade at Home Hill last outing. Key player. Crowning 
Moment Battled on fairly here last outing. Has had success around this circuit. Each-way. Spirit 
Meister Made all and careered away to an impressive win at Mt Garnet at latest. Drawn to receive 
every chance. Has claims.

RACE  8	 2:25 PM	 (A$160,000)	 Randwick	 --   1400m
1	 744126	 Excelladus	 63.5	 [	18]	 M Bourke (3)	 7.7%	 J Pride	 13.3%
2	 116915	 Diamond Diesel	 62.5	 [	 3]	 M Stapleford (3)	 10.9%	 A Duggan	 17.7%
3	 294738	 War Eternal	 62	 [	 9]	 J Stanley (2)	 7.3%	 B Baker	 15.6%
4	 004147	 Unanimous	 60.5	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 10.4%	 C Maher	 16.0%
5	 114007	 Buillt	 59.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 C Waller	 13.0%
6	 122363	 Cawdor	 59.5	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 Busuttin/Young	 12.1%
7	 383407	 Ima Shelby	 59.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 B, W & J Hayes	 16.0%
8	 264662	 Silent Impact	 59.5	 [	16]	 Ms R King	 10.7%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 19.7%
9	 811118	 Vegas Outlaw	 59.5	 [	21]	 R Jones	 8.1%	 Sara Ryan	 17.6%
10	332352	 Starman	 59	 [	 5]	 L Magorrian	 9.6%	 C Waller	 13.0%
11	096856	 Kiss Sum	 58.5	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 12.7%	 T J Bartley	 10.6%
12	902336	 Gracilistyla	 58	 [	13]	 A Villiers (1.5)	 13.3%	 C Waller	 13.0%
13	154421	 Jabbawockeez	 58	 [	20]	 D Beasley	 15.8%	 B, W & J Hayes	 16.0%
14	461235	 Step Aside	 58	 [	10]	 J Ford	 7.8%	 C Waller	 13.0%
15	155368	 Cinque Torri	 57.5	 [	 6]	 O Chambers (3)	 8.8%	 B Baker	 15.6%
16	321343	 Nails Murphy	 57.5	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 11.7%	 C Maher	 16.0%
17	572601	 Kokoro	 57.5	 [	14]	 J R Collett	 15.0%	 J O’Shea	 14.1%
18	050596	 Skywolf	 57.5	 [	11]	 Jaden Lloyd	 11.0%	 M,W & J Hawkes	 13.3%
19	142737	 Huesca	 57.5	 [	12]	 R Bayliss	 8.1%	 Waterhouse/Bott	 19.7%
20	006067	 Casino Kid	 57	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 T S Howlett	 12.1%
21	411125	 Hellfire Express	 56	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 11.4%	 A Neasham	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 RANDWICK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Silent Impact
	 17	Kokoro
	 16	Nails Murphy
	 21	Hellfire Express

5	 Buillt	 56%
2	 Diamond Diesel	 56%
9	 Vegas Outlaw	 50%
8	 Silent Impact	 42%
20	Casino Kid	 33%

21	Hellfire Express	 100%
13	Jabbawockeez	 83%
16	Nails Murphy	 60%
14	Step Aside	 56%
3	 War Eternal	 53%

6	 Cawdor	 1:21.31
10	Starman	 1:21.51
16	Nails Murphy	 1:21.58
1	 Excelladus	 1:21.65
12	Gracilistyla	 1:21.73

Race Preview: Silent Impact Freshened. Terrific showing at Rosehill off long break. Fitter. Prefers 
soft going. One of the major players. Kokoro Freshened. Ridden patiently and let down smartly to 
salute at Randwick-Kensington last time out. Each-way. Nails Murphy Freshened. Stalked pace and 
kept on okay under the big load at Randwick-Kensington first-up. Placed in Benchmark 78 company 
at Randwick second-up last campaign. Each-way. Hellfire Express Resuming. Proven performer 
over this trip. Good gate. Not out of this. Starman Closed intently to just miss at Newcastle last start. 
Place hope.
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RACE  9	 2:44 PM	 (A$18,000)	 Townsville	 --   1200m
1	 341351	 Ahwahneechee	 60.5	 [	 2]	 G Semmens (3)	 18.3%	 R B Williams	 13.9%
2	 153845	 Prime Ruler	 60.5	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 7.6%	 F J Wieland	 12.4%
3	 605533	 Acrobatic	 58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 7.8%	 Ms C Jokic	 3.7%
4	 857863	 Bones	 57.5	 [	 1]	 Ms L Morrison	 22.4%	 Ms G Bourke	 17.2%
5	 211214	 Demon Award	 56	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 10.3%	 Leslie Gordy	 18.5%
6	 606336	 Zouvilla	 56	 [	 5]	 G Kliese	 10.2%	 Ms J Hassett	 5.1%
7	 134121	 Higher Love	 54	 [	12]	 R Wilson (3)	 6.3%	 Ms M Young	 12.8%
8	 934614	 Missile Thunder	 54	 [	 8]	 Isabella Teh (2)	 9.7%	 O Chillemi	 13.5%
9	 102419	 Crystal Chief	 54	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 5.9%	 Sharlee Hoffman	 12.7%
10	705400	 Jetski	 54	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 Sileas Green	 11.7%
11	613315	 Gulf Of Lion	 54	 [	11]	 W D’avila	 3.1%	 T & P Rowe	 8.2%
12	388384	 Dawn Strike	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 Ms J Hassett	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOWNSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Bones
	 8	 Missile Thunder
	 5	 Demon Award
	 9	 Crystal Chief

5	 Demon Award	 73%
11	Gulf Of Lion	 56%
8	 Missile Thunder	 53%
9	 Crystal Chief	 50%
2	 Prime Ruler	 43%

5	 Demon Award	 80%
8	 Missile Thunder	 71%
2	 Prime Ruler	 44%
1	 Ahwahneechee	 43%
10	Jetski	 35%

1	 Ahwahneechee	 1:08.41
3	 Acrobatic	 1:08.95
2	 Prime Ruler	 1:09.35
5	 Demon Award	 1:09.42
10	Jetski	 1:09.48

Race Preview: Bones Better effort here at latest. Effective this track/distance. Drawn to receive every 
chance. Include among the better chances. Missile Thunder Handy galloper. Gave a good sight here 
last outing. 2kg claimer engaged. Boasts impressive stats over this track/distance. Strong claims. 
Demon Award Returning from let-up. Wasn’t all that far away here last start. Has raced well this track 
previously. In the mix. Crystal Chief Freshened. Just battled home in similar class here last outing. 
Each-way. Ahwahneechee Freshened. Seasoned campaigner. Led and kept on to score convincingly 
in similar company at Thangool last start. One for multiples.

RACE 10	 3:00 PM	 (A$20,000)	 Broome	 --   1000m
1	 214332	 Lo Lo Lonhro	 61.5	 [	 2]	 Ms J Gray	 9.2%	 D Pateman	 11.5%
2	 819888	 Rights Of Man	 61.5	 [	 8]	 A Galati	 12.4%	 R Rogers	 6.9%
3	 099067	 Disco Donut	 59.5	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.6%	 K L Moore	 4.2%
4	 520080	 Ginger Charm	 57	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 6.1%	 T Pike	 13.5%
5	 765773	 Deep Point	 56.5	 [	 7]	 Ava Catarino (3)	 7.0%	 D Pateman	 11.5%
6	 617797	 King Hallowell	 54.5	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 6.8%	 R Rogers	 6.9%
7	 657507	 De Lovely Lad	 54	 [	 3]	 K Sardelic (2)	 4.0%	 T Pike	 13.5%
8	 596798	 Mr Confidential	 54	 [	 4]	 P Farrell	 0.0%	 C Martin	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BROOME 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Lo Lo Lonhro
	 7	 De Lovely Lad
	 5	 Deep Point
	 4	 Ginger Charm

1	 Lo Lo Lonhro	 47%
6	 King Hallowell	 17%

2	 Rights Of Man	 50%
1	 Lo Lo Lonhro	 47%
3	 Disco Donut	 27%
6	 King Hallowell	 25%
7	 De Lovely Lad	 24%

3	 Disco Donut	 0:57.41
7	 De Lovely Lad	 0:57.68
2	 Rights Of Man	 0:57.74
4	 Ginger Charm	 0:58.50
1	 Lo Lo Lonhro	 0:58.65

Race Preview: Lo Lo Lonhro Resuming. Drawn favourably. Include among the better chances. 
De Lovely Lad Just battled home this level at Port Hedland first-up. Gets in light. Will only be fitter. 
Drawn favourably. Major player. Deep Point Improved showing at Port Hedland first-up. 3kg claimer 
engaged. Will only be fitter. In the mix. Ginger Charm Drawn to effect. Each-way. Disco Donut First-
up. Previously trained by Sue Olive. Back to provincial level. Worth some thought.

RACE 11	 3:40 PM	 (A$20,000)	 Broome	 --   1200m
1	 174974	 Let’s Sea	 60.5	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 6.8%	 D Pateman	 11.5%
2	 542240	 Lucky Landing	 60	 [	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.6%	 Timothy Pike	 50.0%
3	 740316	 Diego Dynamite	 59.5	 [	 4]	 A Galati	 12.4%	 C Martin	 8.0%
4	 853166	 Red Rebel	 59.5	 [	 1]	 Ava Catarino (3)	 7.0%	 D Pateman	 11.5%
5	 228769	 Samaria	 56.5	 [	 8]	 Ms J Gray	 9.2%	 D Pateman	 11.5%
6	 370786	 Hide The Oreos	 56	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 6.1%	 R Rogers	 6.9%
7	 0	 It’s A Vibe	 55.5	 [	 5]	 K Sardelic (2)	 4.0%	 C Martin	 8.0%
8	 056386	 Smokey Bay	 54	 [	 6]	 P Farrell	 0.0%	 K L Moore	 4.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BROOME 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Diego Dynamite
	 2	 Lucky Landing
	 1	 Let’s Sea
	 6	 Hide The Oreos

3	 Diego Dynamite	 44%
5	 Samaria	 42%
2	 Lucky Landing	 19%
4	 Red Rebel	 17%
6	 Hide The Oreos	 11%

2	 Lucky Landing	 1:10.52
5	 Samaria	 1:11.01
4	 Red Rebel	 1:11.41
3	 Diego Dynamite	 1:11.68
6	 Hide The Oreos	 1:12.00

Race Preview: Diego Dynamite Went to line only fairly this level at Ascot last outing. Pacy. Drawn 
to receive every chance. Back to provincial level. Take beating. Lucky Landing Resuming. Formerly 
with Rebecca Bayliss. Right in this. Let’s Sea Resuming. Has run well fresh. Good gate. One of the 
main players.. Hide The Oreos Freshened. Average effort this level at Albany last outing. On pacer. 
Drawn to receive every chance. Each-way. Samaria Resuming. Previously trained by Mitchell Pate-
man. Worth some thought.

RACE 12	 4:12 PM	 (A$20,000)	 Broome	 --   1300m
1	 541128	 Gambler’s Gold	 63	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino (3)	 7.0%	 D Pateman	 11.5%
2	 311788	 Yankee Lima	 56.5	 [	 7]	 A Galati	 12.4%	 D Pateman	 11.5%
3	 528114	 Hear My Prayer	 56	 [	 8]	 Ms J Gray	 9.2%	 D Pateman	 11.5%
4	 854706	 Wakan Tanka	 56	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 6.1%	 T Pike	 13.5%
5	 605670	 Magic Phantom	 55.5	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 R Rogers	 6.9%
6	 861118	 Sambaza	 55.5	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 6.8%	 Ms C Godden	 8.6%
7	 304889	 Uno Me	 55	 [	 4]	 P Farrell	 0.0%	 C Martin	 8.0%
8	 262229	 Rhythm Star	 54.5	 [	 6]	 K Sardelic (2)	 4.0%	 C Martin	 8.0%
9	 660365	 Danehill Storm	 54	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 11.6%	 Ms A J Smith	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 BROOME 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 3	 Hear My Prayer
	 1	 Gambler’s Gold
	 2	 Yankee Lima
	 4	 Wakan Tanka

8	 Rhythm Star	 50%
1	 Gambler’s Gold	 47%
7	 Uno Me	 33%
2	 Yankee Lima	 28%
9	 Danehill Storm	 19%

1	 Gambler’s Gold	 44%
5	 Magic Phantom	 33%
9	 Danehill Storm	 28%
4	 Wakan Tanka	 11%

2	 Yankee Lima	 1:16.45
9	 Danehill Storm	 1:16.73
4	 Wakan Tanka	 1:17.24
1	 Gambler’s Gold	 1:17.81
3	 Hear My Prayer	 1:19.11

Race Preview: Hear My Prayer Resuming. Rates highly. Gambler’s Gold First-up. Previously 
trained by Yannick Valenti. Ran home respectably at Ascot last outing. 3kg claimer engaged. Drawn 
to receive every chance. Back to provincial level. Major player. Yankee Lima Resuming. Capable 
fresh. Has raced well this track previously. Among the main chances. Wakan Tanka Evergreen gal-
loper. Fair effort without threatening at Port Hedland first-up. Fitter. In the mix. Sambaza First-up. On 
pacer. Good gate. Has claims.
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第  1 场	 12:08 PM	 (18,000澳元)	 					   城镇	 -- 1400公尺
1	 213314	一线生机	Zouhope	 62.5	 [	10]	 勒格特(3)	 12.6%	 鲁索	 12.2%
2	 542580	秘密地点	Secret Location	 61.5	 [	14]	 安比	 12.7%	 博利思	 5.7%
3	 166413	温哥华湾	Vancouver Bay	 61.5	 [	 2]	 艾布勒	 22.6%	 罗耶斯	 19.8%
4	 265211	最燃的	 Burns To Embrace	 61	 [	 4]	 泰勒	 7.6%	 韦兰德	 12.4%
5	 352256	斯塔科纳	Strathcona	 60.5	 [	 6]	 艾杰纳(3)	 14.1%	 普维斯	 0.0%
6	 268218	火炬	 Flaming Torch	 60	 [	11]	 莫里森	 22.4%	 罗耶斯	 19.8%
7	 238651	解密黄金	Decrypting Gold	 58.5	 [	 1]	 莫杰逊	 10.3%	 乔博克	 17.2%
8	 	花花物语	Floral Code	 58.5	 [	12]	 史布里	 7.8%	 艾康雷	 0.0%
9	 431423	听我说	 Listen Listen	 58.5	 [	 3]	 凯利泽	 10.2%	 莫里诺	 8.9%
10	 592161	轻飘飘	 Lightheadedness	 57.5	 [	 5]	 纳丹戴	 19.2%	 比库伦	 23.1%
11	 682534	姜麦克	 Ginger Mick	 57	 [	 7]	 怀特利	 8.5%	 格休斯	 7.2%
12	 095947	红辣椒	 Little Red Pepper	 55.5	 [	13]	 唐玛士	 4.2%	 斯库伦	 9.5%
13	 733586	沙拉小姐	Miss Shalaa	 55	 [	 8]	 伊莎拉(2)	 9.7%	 温特斯	 8.3%
14	 335838	君主力量	Lord Power	 55.5	 [	 9]	 塞蒙斯(3)	 18.3%	 罗微	 8.2%
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佳选 	 城镇 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	听我说

	 4	 最燃的

	11	姜麦克

	 3	 温哥华湾

4	 最燃的	 67%
3	 温哥华湾	 56%
7	 解密黄金	 33%
13	 沙拉小姐	 33%
9	 听我说	 31%

13	沙拉小姐	 83%
9	 听我说	 50%
3	 温哥华湾	 44%
4	 最燃的	 42%
5	 斯塔科纳	 33%

6	 火炬	 1:21.74
12	红辣椒	 1:22.71
3	 温哥华湾	1:22.82
1	 一线生机	1:22.90
5	 斯塔科纳	1:22.95

赛事预览: 听我说 多才多艺的赛驹，一向表现非常稳健，具有一定的夺标机会。 最燃的 上役以 

2.00上役以1400m获胜，正处巅峰状态，胜利在握。 姜麦克 上赛跑得接近，以 2.60 马位在 霍

姆希尔 的 1460m落败，具有一定的实力，不容忽视。 温哥华湾 上赛于 1400m路程末段走势强

劲并争得季军，今具有一定的机会。 一线生机 状态可取，有望拼得奖金。

第  2 场	 12:30 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1000公尺
1	 060901	柯特	 Kote	 63	 [	11]	 高力德	 15.0%	 布厉恩	 10.6%
2	 518447	伟大士兵	Noble Soldier	 62	 [	 9]	 维尔斯(1.5)	13.3%	 普赖斯	 9.2%
3	 002421	肃静	 Testator Silens	 61.5	 [	 6]	 史坦利(2)	 7.3%	 彭达	 13.3%
4	 612650	顶层公寓	Penthouse	 61	 [	17]	 韦哈娜(3)	 8.2%	 戴文辉	 14.0%
5	 518869	莫冠	 Mo’s Crown	 61	 [	15]	 吉迪伦	 10.4%	 李善	 14.5%
6	 905690	叛兵	 Hell I Am	 60.5	 [	18]	 --	 --%	 丹思比	 12.4%
7	 111110	摩戈魔术	Mogo Magic	 60.5	 [	13]	 柏尔	 11.7%	 高林斯	 14.2%
8	 041440	口述	 No Statement	 60.5	 [	10]	 博尔克(3)	 7.7%	 麦格斯	 15.1%
9	 160626	火道	 Fire Lane	 58	 [	14]	 夏昌诚	 12.1%	 威达普	 13.6%
10	 358304	贝琪小姐	Our Bellagio Miss	 58	 [	 3]	 祈普敦	 6.4%	 普赖斯	 9.2%
11	 151282	帕思奇塔	Passeggiata	 57	 [	 2]	 金瑞秋	 10.7%	 白敬雅	 15.6%
12	 912418	克里普斯	Cripps Tonite	 57	 [	16]	 史高菲	 11.4%	 多伊乐	 15.9%
13	 152660	绿野飞驰	Amnesty	 55.5	 [	 1]	 库莱特	 12.7%	 尼安宝	 14.5%
14	 112	黑云朵	 The Black Cloud	 53.5	 [	 8]	 福达	 7.8%	 彭达	 13.3%
15	 897261	波塔尼卡	Wild Botanica	 54	 [	 4]	 利琼斯	 8.1%	 彭达	 13.3%
16	 721990	崛起飞驹	Rising	 56	 [	 7]	 贝力斯	 8.1%	 简伟诺	 12.3%
17	 160173	武术音乐	Martial Music	 54.5	 [	12]	 --	 --%	 甘宁斯	 7.1%
18	 283305	齿轮盘	 Xtra Gear	 54	 [	 5]	 --	 --%	 约瑟	 12.4%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	14	黑云朵

	15	波塔尼卡

	 3	 肃静

	 1	 柯特

12	 克里普斯	 100%
7	 摩戈魔术	 67%
11	 帕思奇塔	 33%
17	 武术音乐	 33%
4	 顶层公寓	 33%

7	 摩戈魔术	 100%
3	 肃静	 100%
11	帕思奇塔	 67%
13	绿野飞驰	 60%
16	崛起飞驹	 58%

10	贝琪小姐	0:56.06
16	崛起飞驹	0:56.25
4	 顶层公寓	0:56.34
17	武术音乐	0:56.43
8	 口述	 0:56.48

赛事预览: 黑云朵 休憩 112 日后今在新鲜感下作战。在复出时一向有不俗的战绩，此回能问鼎

冠军。 波塔尼卡 上役夺标其佳态仍持，可连续过关。 肃静 之前在 1000m赛程有不俗的表现，

今处境有利，可力拼到底。 柯特 上赛胜得漂亮，不得不防。 摩戈魔术 状态返勇，不失为争霸

分子之一。

第  3 场	 12:43 PM	 (18,000澳元)	 					   城镇	 -- 1000公尺
1	 315011	罗微舞蹈	Roweiner’s Dance	 65	 [	 3]	 塞蒙斯(3)	 18.3%	 肯宁	 17.0%
2	 222518	纳佐民众	Nazorian	 57	 [	11]	 艾杰纳(3)	 14.1%	 詹莱恩	 7.2%
3	 211558	龙意	 Dragon’s Snip	 55.5	 [	 6]	 莫杰逊	 10.3%	 葛林	 11.7%
4	 262631	神奇密尼	Mishani Mystique	 55.5	 [	 7]	 泰勒	 7.6%	 蒙兹曼	 10.1%
5	 51321	亚马布史	Yamabushi	 55.5	 [	 4]	 勒格特(3)	 12.6%	 齐莱米	 13.5%
6	 282611	字母歌曲	 I Eff Oh	 54	 [	10]	 唐玛士	 4.2%	 罗耶斯	 19.8%
7	 377974	米沙维克	Mishani Maverick	 54	 [	 2]	 史德尼	 5.9%	 阿蒙斯	 15.2%
8	 431829	胜利干杯	Win And Tonic	 54	 [	 8]	 莫里森	 22.4%	 乔博克	 17.2%
9	 1654	即兴之选	Spontaneous Choice	 54	 [	 1]	 佐乔茜	 7.8%	 马利夫	 16.7%
10	 72	亲亲游戏	Come On Let’s Kiss	 54	 [	 5]	 阿维拉	 3.1%	 班威廉	 12.5%
11	 8337	老公万岁	Heeza Hubsession	 54	 [	 9]	 凯利泽	 10.2%	 班威廉	 12.5%
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佳选 	 城镇 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	罗微舞蹈

	 5	 亚马布史

	11	老公万岁

	 6	 字母歌曲

6	 字母歌曲	 100%
1	 罗微舞蹈	 82%
8	 胜利干杯	 42%
7	 米沙维克	 33%
2	 纳佐民众	 11%

1	 罗微舞蹈	 79%
3	 龙意	 67%
5	 亚马布史	 50%
6	 字母歌曲	 50%
2	 纳佐民众	 48%

1	 罗微舞蹈	0:55.17
8	 胜利干杯	0:56.08
6	 字母歌曲	0:56.65
2	 纳佐民众	0:56.76
4	 神奇密尼	0:56.94

赛事预览: 罗微舞蹈 近来连续过关，其状态正佳今可上演帽子戏。 亚马布史 上役以 5.30马位

于800m路程一放到底，正处巅峰状态难以被击败。 老公万岁 上赛列名第 7时表现并不理想，

当时的场合有 12 参赛者，结果以 3.60 马位于 1000m路程落败，随时可胜。 字母歌曲 近来两

仗皆连续过关，正处巅峰状态，可上演帽子戏。 纳佐民众 今配见习骑师可减轻驮重，占有一

定的优势。

第  4 场	 1:05 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1600公尺
1	 025062	威厉豹	 Williamsburg	 60	 [	 6]	 柏尔	 11.7%	 亚利欧	 15.2%
2	 413390	凯撒城堡	Caesars Palace	 59	 [	14]	 --	 --%	 甘宁斯	 7.1%
3	 683774	奥里君主	Lord Ardmore	 59	 [	 2]	 夏昌诚	 12.1%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
4	 398789	疯狂飞人	Flying Crazy	 58.5	 [	 1]	 嘉洛德	 11.0%	 贺嘉时	 13.3%
5	 110223	明星朋友	 Iknowastar	 58.5	 [	 7]	 金瑞秋	 10.7%	 白敬雅	 15.6%
6	 731489	乐善好施	Super Helpful	 58.5	 [	 5]	 利琼斯	 8.1%	 约瑟夫	 13.0%
7	 543710	好球	 Super Strike	 58.5	 [	 8]	 卡尔德	 5.5%	 柯理查	 12.3%
8	 154603	圣劳伦斯	St Lawrence	 58	 [	15]	 高力德	 15.0%	 马汉雅	 16.0%
9	 687410	本特庭院	Bethencourt	 57.5	 [	 3]	 福达	 7.8%	 韦洁雯	 13.0%
10	 714041	全民开讲	Rise Of The Masses	 55.5	 [	10]	 贝力斯	 8.1%	 活侯夫人	19.7%
11	 350100	佛尼思卡	Foniska	 55	 [	17]	 史高菲	 11.4%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
12	 603500	神秘射击	Mystery Shot	 55	 [	18]	 柏泽林	 9.8%	 戴文辉	 14.0%
13	 436319	超级喜爱	Super Pursuit	 55	 [	13]	 --	 --%	 柯理查	 12.3%
14	 113182	红石飞人	Ruby Flyer	 54.5	 [	 4]	 库莱特	 12.7%	 威达普	 13.6%
15	 004520	新场所	 Premise	 54	 [	11]	 艾默根	 16.1%	 奥诗	 14.1%
16	 158367	魔法动力	Miracle Spin	 54	 [	 9]	 贝善利	 15.8%	 施万辉	 11.1%
17	 211034	艾拉宝贝	Miss You Ella	 53	 [	16]	 吉迪伦	 10.4%	 马汉雅	 16.0%
18	 114007	建筑之家	Buillt	 54	 [	12]	 史坦利(2)	 7.3%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	明星朋友

	17	艾拉宝贝

	14	红石飞人

	10	全民开讲

18	 建筑之家	 56%
16	 魔法动力	 40%
9	 本特庭院	 39%
10	 全民开讲	 33%
3	 奥里君主	 30%

5	 明星朋友	 76%
14	红石飞人	 67%
9	 本特庭院	 50%
18	建筑之家	 46%
11	佛尼思卡	 44%

5	 明星朋友	1:33.11
2	 凯撒城堡	1:33.75
12	神秘射击	1:34.15
16	魔法动力	1:34.66
3	 奥里君主	1:34.78

赛事预览: 明星朋友 近来表现不俗，尤其上役于 1600m 路程争得季军，今可左右大局。 艾拉
宝贝 休憩前列名第 3 ，当时一共有 5 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。 红石飞人 一向在1600m 路程

有优异的表现，乃此程专家，三甲难脱。 全民开讲 上役一路前领，最终以微差先过终点。 威
厉豹 上役仅以 0.10 马位在 纽卡塞 的 1600m 落败，今可带来惊喜。
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第  5 场	 1:23 PM	 (18,000澳元)	 					   城镇	 -- 1000公尺
1	 477529	查瑟敦	 Chaseton	 60	 [	 8]	 艾布勒	 22.6%	 葛林	 11.7%
2	 022153	德蓝西	 Delancy	 57.5	 [	11]	 纳丹戴	 19.2%	 马辛汉	 20.9%
3	 332637	马岚扎诺	Maranzano	 57.5	 [	13]	 凯利泽	 10.2%	 齐莱米	 13.5%
4	 323313	帝权	 Imperium	 56.5	 [	 6]	 史德尼	 5.9%	 琴尼	 8.6%
5	 512264	卡塔琳娜	Catalina Dreaming	 56	 [	 1]	 塞蒙斯(3)	 18.3%	 罗耶斯	 19.8%
6	 707516	不慌不忙	Find My Calm	 56	 [	10]	 莫里森	 22.4%	 罗微	 8.2%
7	 376169	一路免费	Extra Free	 55.5	 [	12]	 李贝卡(3)	 6.3%	 施莫尔	 1.3%
8	 533399	八号动力	Vee Eight Power	 55.5	 [	 3]	 佐乔茜	 7.8%	 班威廉	 12.5%
9	 388352	达姆夫人	Lady Damus	 55	 [	 7]	 唐玛士	 4.2%	 马辛汉	 20.9%
10	 540862	威罗少女	Wicklow Lass	 55	 [	 2]	 阿维拉	 3.1%	 肯宁	 17.0%
11	 653313	复古玫瑰	Old Fashioned Rose	 54	 [	 5]	 伊莎拉(2)	 9.7%	 麦马修	 11.3%
12	 100023	智者思维	Smart Thinker	 55	 [	 9]	 莫杰逊	 10.3%	 莫里诺	 8.9%
13	 066278	嗡嗡嗡	 Hezabusybee	 60.5	 [	 4]	 怀特利	 8.5%	 麦格文	 4.6%
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佳选 	 城镇 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	帝权

	 1	 查瑟敦

	 9	 达姆夫人

	11	复古玫瑰

5	 卡塔琳娜	 42%
7	 一路免费	 25%
8	 八号动力	 18%
4	 帝权	 18%
3	 马岚扎诺	 17%

5	 卡塔琳娜	 58%
6	 不慌不忙	 56%
1	 查瑟敦	 33%
11	复古玫瑰	 33%
2	 德蓝西	 33%

12	智者思维	0:56.20
5	 卡塔琳娜	0:56.48
10	威罗少女	0:56.62
4	 帝权	 0:56.64
8	 八号动力	0:56.71

赛事预览: 帝权 近来表现皆相当优异，可继续在报佳绩。 查瑟敦 休憩前列名第 9 ，当时一共有 

10 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。 达姆夫人 上赛在 凯恩斯 于 950m路程跑得亚军时的表现亮眼，

今可报佳绩。 复古玫瑰 近来试跑胜出，已准备就绪。 德蓝西 上役于赛程末段走势不俗并仅以 

0.30 马位落败，表现可圈可点，今可力争上游。

第  6 场	 1:45 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 2000公尺
1	 119284	国王主义	Point King	 60	 [	 4]	 吉迪伦	 10.4%	 李善	 14.5%
2	 029052	政治辩论	Political Debate	 60	 [	11]	 高力德	 15.0%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
3	 250902	青年精神	Youth Spirit	 60	 [	 7]	 贝力斯	 8.1%	 活侯夫人	19.7%
4	 218020	繁盛之邦	Andalus	 59	 [	 5]	 祈普敦	 6.4%	 奥诗	 14.1%
5	 617655	香蒜口味	Pesto	 57.5	 [	 2]	 嘉洛德	 11.0%	 贺嘉时	 13.3%
6	 246785	黄金道路	Golden Path	 57	 [	13]	 史高菲	 11.4%	 肯特尔	 15.4%
7	 217511	侦探小子	Speycaster	 57	 [	 8]	 柏尔	 11.7%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
8	 639018	维嘉主角	Vega Magnifico	 57	 [	10]	 库莱特	 12.7%	 尼安宝	 14.5%
9	 568535	卡梅古	 Camaguey	 56.5	 [	 1]	 福达	 7.8%	 韦洁雯	 13.0%
10	 330498	颜特拉尼	Gan Teorainn	 55.5	 [	14]	 马高林	 9.6%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
11	 118839	瑜伽大师	Toesonthenose	 55.5	 [	 3]	 博尔克(3)	 7.7%	 石尔纯	 9.7%
12	 111623	库利德尔	Kureder	 54	 [	12]	 利琼斯	 8.1%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
13	 912157	父亲节	 Father’s Day	 53.5	 [	 6]	 金瑞秋	 10.7%	 白敬雅	 15.6%
14	 921142	量子猫	 Quantum Cat	 54	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
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佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 7	侦探小子

	12	库利德尔

	 3	 青年精神

	 6	 黄金道路

2	 政治辩论	 22%
10	 颜特拉尼	 17%
9	 卡梅古	 14%

4	 繁盛之邦	 100%
7	 侦探小子	 50%
13	父亲节	 50%
14	量子猫	 33%
2	 政治辩论	 33%

2	 政治辩论	2:00.67
7	 侦探小子	2:01.42
10	颜特拉尼	2:02.87
5	 香蒜口味	2:03.05
11	瑜伽大师	2:03.28

赛事预览: 侦探小子 近来两仗皆获胜，今可连过三关。 库利德尔 上役于 1800m的 霍斯布里跑

道争得季军，正处佳态，今有机会夺标。 青年精神 上役前速敏捷并一路前领，直至门前被擒痛

失江山，今可入凯旋门。 黄金道路 上役跑在中列时以 1.20 马位落败，当时出战 1600m路程，

此回能有所进步。 政治辩论 上役在 瓦卡 的 2000m路程表现优异， 值得捧场。

第  7 场	 2:04 PM	 (18,000澳元)	 					   城镇	 -- 1200公尺
1	 065654	黄金阁	 Golden Gorge	 60	 [	 3]	 艾布勒	 22.6%	 马辛汉	 20.9%
2	 229305	礼堂斧头	Hallside Hammer	 60	 [	16]	 史布里	 7.8%	 雷斯礼	 18.5%
3	 355442	说好不哭	Never Cry	 60	 [	11]	 怀特利	 8.5%	 马辛汉	 20.9%
4	 124241	心灵导师	Spirit Meister	 60	 [	 2]	 纳丹戴	 19.2%	 梅乐尔	 17.1%
5	 566640	艾马英雄	Almahero	 59.5	 [	10]	 唐玛士	 4.2%	 肯宁	 17.0%
6	 815704	福吉雅多	Forgiato	 59.5	 [	13]	 安比	 12.7%	 斯库伦	 9.5%
7	 721317	皇族斗争	Battle Royale	 58.5	 [	 7]	 泰勒	 7.6%	 韦兰德	 12.4%
8	 361275	加冕礼	 Crowning Moment	 58.5	 [	 9]	 莫杰逊	 10.3%	 齐莱米	 13.5%
9	 110040	埃乐维丝	Elleves	 58	 [	14]	 佐乔茜	 7.8%	 科利夫	 3.4%
10	 326841	丰收日	 Harvesta	 58	 [	15]	 伊莎拉(2)	 9.7%	 温特斯	 8.3%
11	 574105	史尔帕	 The Sherpa	 58	 [	 6]	 费爱德	 12.4%	 莫里诺	 8.9%
12	 266954	丽安秘密	Don’t Tell Leeanne	 57.5	 [	 5]	 凯利泽	 10.2%	 布什	 9.1%
13	 241425	副业	 Side Hustle	 57.5	 [	12]	 勒格特(3)	 12.6%	 霍弗曼	 12.7%
14	 755242	打击	 Hit Snooze	 55.5	 [	 1]	 莫里森	 22.4%	 乔博克	 17.2%
15	 102303	埃肯王子	Prince Akeem	 57	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 格休斯	 7.2%
16	 664072	连胜一等	Winning Saga	 54	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 班威廉	 12.5%
17	 388384	黎明任务	Dawn Strike	 54	 [	 8]	 --	 --%	 哈塞特	 5.1%
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佳选 	 城镇 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	14	打击

	 3	 说好不哭

	10	丰收日

	 8	 加冕礼

12	 丽安秘密	 48%
15	 埃肯王子	 42%
8	 加冕礼	 38%
2	 礼堂斧头	 33%
11	 史尔帕	 33%

12	丽安秘密	 75%
7	 皇族斗争	 67%
16	连胜一等	 67%
10	丰收日	 50%
13	副业	 41%

13	副业	 1:07.74
14	打击	 1:08.27
4	 心灵导师	1:08.63
8	 加冕礼	 1:09.03
11	史尔帕	 1:09.57

赛事预览: 打击 上役在 霍姆希尔 的 1180m路程表现优异， 今处境相当有利，乃大热门之一。 

说好不哭 上役仅以 1.50 马位在 城镇 的 1000m 落败，可力争到底。 丰收日 上役夺标其佳态仍

持，可跟进。 加冕礼 上役跑在中列时以 2.10 马位落败，当时出战 1000m路程，此回能有所进

步。 心灵导师 上回胜得漂亮，今能重演雄风。

第  8 场	 2:25 PM	 (160,000澳元)	 					   兰域	 -- 1400公尺
1	 744126	优越得主	Excelladus	 63.5	 [	18]	 博尔克(3)	 7.7%	 彭达	 13.3%
2	 116915	钻石油	 Diamond Diesel	 62.5	 [	 3]	 斯佛德(3)	 10.9%	 杜刚	 17.7%
3	 294738	永恒之战	War Eternal	 62	 [	 9]	 史坦利(2)	 7.3%	 白敬雅	 15.6%
4	 004147	一致	 Unanimous	 60.5	 [	 2]	 吉迪伦	 10.4%	 马汉雅	 16.0%
5	 114007	建筑之家	Buillt	 59.5	 [	19]	 --	 --%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
6	 122363	考多尔	 Cawdor	 59.5	 [	17]	 --	 --%	 布树庭	 12.1%
7	 383407	我是谢比	 Ima Shelby	 59.5	 [	15]	 --	 --%	 海耶思	 16.0%
8	 264662	惊爆	 Silent Impact	 59.5	 [	16]	 金瑞秋	 10.7%	 活侯夫人	19.7%
9	 811118	维嘉之地	Vegas Outlaw	 59.5	 [	21]	 利琼斯	 8.1%	 沙莱恩	 17.6%
10	 332352	星人	 Starman	 59	 [	 5]	 马高林	 9.6%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
11	 096856	甜蜜一吻	Kiss Sum	 58.5	 [	 7]	 库莱特	 12.7%	 柏翠茜	 10.6%
12	 902336	格慈斯拉	Gracilistyla	 58	 [	13]	 维尔斯(1.5)	13.3%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
13	 154421	加巴沃克	 Jabbawockeez	 58	 [	20]	 贝善利	 15.8%	 海耶思	 16.0%
14	 461235	靠边站	 Step Aside	 58	 [	10]	 福达	 7.8%	 华礼纳	 13.0%
15	 155368	托里景点	Cinque Torri	 57.5	 [	 6]	 查贝思(3)	 8.8%	 白敬雅	 15.6%
16	 321343	墨菲美甲	Nails Murphy	 57.5	 [	 8]	 柏尔	 11.7%	 马汉雅	 16.0%
17	 572601	可可罗	 Kokoro	 57.5	 [	14]	 高力德	 15.0%	 奥诗	 14.1%
18	 050596	飞狼	 Skywolf	 57.5	 [	11]	 嘉洛德	 11.0%	 贺嘉时	 13.3%
19	 142737	胡思加	 Huesca	 57.5	 [	12]	 贝力斯	 8.1%	 活侯夫人	19.7%
20	 006067	小赌圣	 Casino Kid	 57	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 托豪利	 12.1%
21	 411125	战火快联	Hellfire Express	 56	 [	 1]	 史高菲	 11.4%	 尼安宝	 14.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

佳选 	 兰域 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	惊爆

	17	可可罗

	16	墨菲美甲

	21	战火快联

5	 建筑之家	 56%
2	 钻石油	 56%
9	 维嘉之地	 50%
8	 惊爆	 42%
20	 小赌圣	 33%

21	战火快联	 100%
13	加巴沃克	 83%
16	墨菲美甲	 60%
14	靠边站	 56%
3	 永恒之战	 53%

6	 考多尔	 1:21.31
10	星人	 1:21.51
16	墨菲美甲	1:21.58
1	 优越得主	1:21.65
12	格慈斯拉	1:21.73

赛事预览: 惊爆 上役仅以 0.80 马位在 玫瑰岗 的 1300m 落败，今能一放到底。 可可罗 上役夺

标其佳态仍持，今能再下一城。 墨菲美甲 近来表现皆相当优异，可继续在报佳绩。 战火快联 

近来试跑表现仅一般，临场彩池乃指路明灯。 星人 越战越勇，有机会入围。
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第  9 场	 2:44 PM	 (18,000澳元)	 					   城镇	 -- 1200公尺
1	 341351	阿华	 Ahwahneechee	 60.5	 [	 2]	 塞蒙斯(3)	 18.3%	 维联思	 13.9%
2	 153845	统治者	 Prime Ruler	 60.5	 [	 7]	 泰勒	 7.6%	 韦兰德	 12.4%
3	 605533	杂技师	 Acrobatic	 58	 [	 3]	 佐乔茜	 7.8%	 佐切西	 3.7%
4	 857863	博尼思	 Bones	 57.5	 [	 1]	 莫里森	 22.4%	 乔博克	 17.2%
5	 211214	第一魔王	Demon Award	 56	 [	 9]	 莫杰逊	 10.3%	 雷斯礼	 18.5%
6	 606336	祖维拉	 Zouvilla	 56	 [	 5]	 凯利泽	 10.2%	 哈塞特	 5.1%
7	 134121	恋爱等级	Higher Love	 54	 [	12]	 李贝卡(3)	 6.3%	 M杨	 12.8%
8	 934614	军迷天下	Missile Thunder	 54	 [	 8]	 伊莎拉(2)	 9.7%	 齐莱米	 13.5%
9	 102419	水晶帮主	Crystal Chief	 54	 [	 6]	 史德尼	 5.9%	 霍弗曼	 12.7%
10	 705400	杰斯吉	 Jetski	 54	 [	 4]	 --	 --%	 葛林	 11.7%
11	 613315	狮子地盘	Gulf Of Lion	 54	 [	11]	 阿维拉	 3.1%	 罗微	 8.2%
12	 388384	黎明任务	Dawn Strike	 54	 [	10]	 --	 --%	 哈塞特	 5.1%
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佳选 	 城镇 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	博尼思

	 8	 军迷天下

	 5	 第一魔王

	 9	 水晶帮主

5	 第一魔王	 73%
11	 狮子地盘	 56%
8	 军迷天下	 53%
9	 水晶帮主	 50%
2	 统治者	 43%

5	 第一魔王	 80%
8	 军迷天下	 71%
2	 统治者	 44%
1	 阿华	 43%
10	杰斯吉	 35%

1	 阿华	 1:08.41
3	 杂技师	 1:08.95
2	 统治者	 1:09.35
5	 第一魔王	1:09.42
10	杰斯吉	 1:09.48

赛事预览: 博尼思 上赛在000m赛程末段走势惹人好感，看似胜利在望。 军迷天下 增至更合适

的 1200m路程，处境更为有利，可击败一切。 第一魔王 近来试跑表现相当可取，今能有显著

的进步。 水晶帮主 上赛列名第 9时出战于 1200m路程的 城镇跑道，今能有一番作为。 阿华 上

役夺标其佳态仍持，再胜不奇。

第 10 场	3:00 PM	 (20,000澳元)	 					   布鲁姆	 -- 1000公尺
1	 214332	罗罗贺	 Lo Lo Lonhro	 61.5	 [	 2]	 葛雷	 9.2%	 白曼	 11.5%
2	 819888	正义先生	Rights Of Man	 61.5	 [	 8]	 嘉拉帝	 12.4%	 罗渣士	 6.9%
3	 099067	迪斯包圈	Disco Donut	 59.5	 [	 5]	 尤礼	 11.6%	 凯莫尔	 4.2%
4	 520080	姜美人	 Ginger Charm	 57	 [	 1]	 希格力	 6.1%	 裴东尼	 13.5%
5	 765773	有深度	 Deep Point	 56.5	 [	 7]	 卡塔诺(3)	 7.0%	 白曼	 11.5%
6	 617797	哈威大王	King Hallowell	 54.5	 [	 6]	 诺斯可	 6.8%	 罗渣士	 6.9%
7	 657507	讨喜小子	De Lovely Lad	 54	 [	 3]	 克萨利(2)	 4.0%	 裴东尼	 13.5%
8	 596798	神秘绅士	Mr Confidential	 54	 [	 4]	 法雷尔	 0.0%	 嘉马丁	 8.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 布鲁姆 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	罗罗贺

	 7	 讨喜小子

	 5	 有深度

	 4	 姜美人

1	 罗罗贺	 47%
6	 哈威大王	 17%

2	 正义先生	 50%
1	 罗罗贺	 47%
3	 迪斯包圈	 27%
6	 哈威大王	 25%
7	 讨喜小子	 24%

3	 迪斯包圈	0:57.41
7	 讨喜小子	0:57.68
2	 正义先生	0:57.74
4	 姜美人	 0:58.50
1	 罗罗贺	 0:58.65

赛事预览: 罗罗贺 近来均徘徊在胜利边缘，正处佳态，夺标呼声高。 讨喜小子 今排位佳并配可

减磅的见习骑师，乃此场合三甲之材。 有深度 上役在 黑德兰港 的 1200m路程争得季军，徘

徊于胜利边缘，今难以被击败。 姜美人 上赛以 9.40 马位于 1200m路程落败，今可扭转局势。 

迪斯包圈 休憩前列名第 7 ，当时一共有 7 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。

第 11 场	3:40 PM	 (20,000澳元)	 					   布鲁姆	 -- 1200公尺
1	 174974	大海滔滔	Let’s Sea	 60.5	 [	 3]	 诺斯可	 6.8%	 白曼	 11.5%
2	 542240	幸运登陆	Lucky Landing	 60	 [	 7]	 尤礼	 11.6%	 派克	 50.0%
3	 740316	威力迭达	Diego Dynamite	 59.5	 [	 4]	 嘉拉帝	 12.4%	 嘉马丁	 8.0%
4	 853166	红叛军	 Red Rebel	 59.5	 [	 1]	 卡塔诺(3)	 7.0%	 白曼	 11.5%
5	 228769	萨马利亚	Samaria	 56.5	 [	 8]	 葛雷	 9.2%	 白曼	 11.5%
6	 370786	奥利欧	 Hide The Oreos	 56	 [	 2]	 希格力	 6.1%	 罗渣士	 6.9%
7	 0	氛围感	 It’s A Vibe	 55.5	 [	 5]	 克萨利(2)	 4.0%	 嘉马丁	 8.0%
8	 056386	迷茫海湾	Smokey Bay	 54	 [	 6]	 法雷尔	 0.0%	 凯莫尔	 4.2%
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佳选 	 布鲁姆 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	威力迭达

	 2	 幸运登陆

	 1	 大海滔滔

	 6	 奥利欧

3	 威力迭达	 44%
5	 萨马利亚	 42%
2	 幸运登陆	 19%
4	 红叛军	 17%
6	 奥利欧	 11%

2	 幸运登陆	1:10.52
5	 萨马利亚	1:11.01
4	 红叛军	 1:11.41
3	 威力迭达	1:11.68
6	 奥利欧	 1:12.00

赛事预览: 威力迭达 上赛列名第 6时出战于 1200m路程的 雅士阁跑道，今能有一番大作为。 幸
运登陆 在新鲜感下一向有不俗的战绩，今休憩 118 日后复出作战。 大海滔滔 近来跑在中列位

置时的表现相当可取，绝不容忽视。 奥利欧 6/10 上赛于 1100m路程的 艾伯尼 跑道，赛期为 

2024年4月。 萨马利亚 休憩前列名第 9 ，当时一共有 12 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。

第 12 场	4:12 PM	 (20,000澳元)	 					   布鲁姆	 -- 1300公尺
1	 541128	赌王黄金	Gambler’s Gold	 63	 [	 2]	 卡塔诺(3)	 7.0%	 白曼	 11.5%
2	 311788	一马当先	Yankee Lima	 56.5	 [	 7]	 嘉拉帝	 12.4%	 白曼	 11.5%
3	 528114	祷告者	 Hear My Prayer	 56	 [	 8]	 葛雷	 9.2%	 白曼	 11.5%
4	 854706	华卡纳	 Wakan Tanka	 56	 [	 5]	 希格力	 6.1%	 裴东尼	 13.5%
5	 605670	魔法魅影	Magic Phantom	 55.5	 [	 9]	 --	 --%	 罗渣士	 6.9%
6	 861118	桑巴舞	 Sambaza	 55.5	 [	 1]	 诺斯可	 6.8%	 葛登	 8.6%
7	 304889	优诺赢家	Uno Me	 55	 [	 4]	 法雷尔	 0.0%	 嘉马丁	 8.0%
8	 262229	节奏之星	Rhythm Star	 54.5	 [	 6]	 克萨利(2)	 4.0%	 嘉马丁	 8.0%
9	 660365	丹山风暴	Danehill Storm	 54	 [	 3]	 尤礼	 11.6%	 史安琪	 15.8%
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佳选 	 布鲁姆 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 3	祷告者

	 1	 赌王黄金

	 2	 一马当先

	 4	 华卡纳

8	 节奏之星	 50%
1	 赌王黄金	 47%
7	 优诺赢家	 33%
2	 一马当先	 28%
9	 丹山风暴	 19%

1	 赌王黄金	 44%
5	 魔法魅影	 33%
9	 丹山风暴	 28%
4	 华卡纳	 11%

2	 一马当先	1:16.45
9	 丹山风暴	1:16.73
4	 华卡纳	 1:17.24
1	 赌王黄金	1:17.81
3	 祷告者	 1:19.11

赛事预览: 祷告者 上役跑在中列时以 1.51 马位落败，当时出战 1600m路程，此回有望敲开胜

利之门。 赌王黄金 休憩前列名第 8 ，当时一共有 13 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。 一马当先 休

憩前列名第 8 ，当时一共有 13 参赛马匹，留意彩池动向。 华卡纳 上役列名第 6时表现差强人

意，当时以 3.90 马位于 1200m路程的 黑德兰港跑道落败，今再次场合应能有作为。 桑巴舞 

已休憩了 323 日，其状态是个疑问，有待磨练。

25-05-2024 星期六

珀斯
城镇/ 兰域/ 布鲁姆

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第3页     |     珀斯


